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From: dstermann   
Sent: Sunday, September 19, 2021 7:20 PM 
To: Davenport, Alicia <Alicia.Davenport@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Eisenberger, Fred <Fred.Eisenberger@hamilton.ca>; 
Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, 
Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi <Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd 
<Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria 
<Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene <Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: dstermann  
Subject: NO to sewage overflow pipe for Ancaster Creek 
 
Seriously, how could this even be a consideration to install an overflow pipe into Ancaster Creek? 
We are in a climate crisis and we need to improve our infrastructure to handle extreme weather events 
and not contaminate our ecosystem! 
 And that also means stop paving over greenfields and stop expanding outward into rural areas and 
precious prime agricultural land. 
Survey results are in. Do what's best for climate , our environment and our future. 
 
Doreen Stermann  
Ward 1 
   
 

 
 
Sent from my Bell Samsung device over Canada's largest network. 
 


